
P a g e  | 1 
 

MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY 
     

TENDER NO. 12 OF 2011 
GENERAL MAINTENANCE AND RECTIFICATION OF ROOF FOR  

LOUIS TRICHARDT PUBLIC LIBRARY 
 
Bidders are hereby invited for the supply of all labour, material and equipment for the maintenance, 
rectification and partial new roof construction of Louis Trichardt Public Library.   Bidders are requested 
to bid as per specification attached to the bid documents that will be obtainable on 26 April 2011 at the 
Procurement Office No. B043 upon payment of a non-refundable amount of R300,00.   
 
A compulsory site inspection will be held on 03 May 2011 at 09:00 at Louis Trichardt Public Library, 
corner Erasmus and Kruger Streets, Louis Trichardt. 
 
Completed bid documents signed by a duly authorised person, sealed in an envelope clearly marked 
“Tender No. 12 of 2011:  General Maintenance and Rectification of Roof for Louis Trichardt Public 
Library”  must reach the undersigned by depositing it into the tender box at the foyer of the main entrance 
to the Civic Centre by not later than 12:00 on Friday, 13 May 2011 when all tenders received will be 
opened in public in the Executive Committee Chamber, First Floor, Civic Centre, No. 83 Krogh Street, 
Louis Trichardt. 

Only bidders who are registered with the CIDB with a contractor grading of 2 GB or higher and who 
employ staff which satisfy EPWP requirements are eligible to submit tenders. 

The Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept any part of 
a bid.  Bids must remain valid for a period of ninety (90) days after closing date of submission thereof.  
Submitted tenders will be evaluated on 80/20 score points. 
 
Bids which are late, incomplete, unsigned or submitted in pencil or by telegraph or facsimile or 
electronically by e-mail, or not having the following documents attached for evaluation or not complying 
with the tender specifications, will not be evaluated and will be disqualified: 

• Original valid Tax Clearance Certificate 
• A certified copy of Company Registration Certificate 
• Certified copy/copies of company owner(s) ID Book(s). 
• CIDB Certificate, Grade 2GB or higher 
• The tender should satisfy EPWP requirements 

 
The proposed scope of works consists of the preparation, cleaning and making good of the existing library 
roof, which includes a new roof over the central atrium. General maintenance to the building as per 
OSGLO Architects documentation and re-instatement of the stormwater system and adjustment of certain 
ground levels. 

 
All technical enquiries can be directed to the Director Technical Services, Mr T E Ralulimi or Mr L N 
Ragimana of Makhado Municipality at telephone number (015) 519 3025, while procurement enquiries 
should be directed to Mr N A Mathivha at (015) 519 3044. 
 
Civic Centre 
83 Krogh Street 
LOUIS TRICHARDT 
 
Notice No. 32/2011      MR. A S TSHIKALANGE 
File No. 8/3/2/1020      MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
21 & 22 April 2011 



P a g e  | 2 
 

MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY 
     

TENDER NO. 13 OF 2011 
REHABILITATION AND PATCHING OF STREET POTHOLES IN LOUIS TRICHARDT 

 
Suitable local service providers are hereby invited to tender for the Rehabilitation and patching of street 
potholes in Louis Trichardt.   Bidders are requested to bid as per specification attached to the bid 
documents that will be obtainable on 26 April 2011 at the Procurement Office No. B043 upon payment 
of a non-refundable amount of R200,00.   
 
A compulsory site briefing session will be held on 03 May 2011 at 10:00 at the Council Chamber, 
Ground Floor, Civic Centre, Louis Trichardt. 
 
Completed bid documents signed by a duly authorised person, sealed in an envelope clearly marked 
“Tender No. 13 of 2011:  Rehabilitation and Patching of Street Potholes in Louis Trichardt” must reach 
the undersigned by depositing it into the tender box at the foyer of the main entrance to the Civic Centre 
by not later than 12:00 on Friday, 06 May 2011 when all tenders received will be opened in public in the 
Executive Committee Chamber, First Floor, Civic Centre, No. 83 Krogh Street, Louis Trichardt. 
 
The Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept any part of 
a bid.  Bids must remain valid for a period of ninety (90) days after closing date of submission thereof.  
Submitted tenders will be evaluated on 90/10 score points. 
 
Bids which are late, incomplete, unsigned or submitted in pencil or by telegraph or facsimile or 
electronically by e-mail, or not having the following documents attached for evaluation or not complying 
with the tender specifications, will not be evaluated and will be disqualified: 

• Original valid Tax Clearance Certificate 
• A certified copy of Company Registration Certificate 
• Certified copy/copies of company owner(s) ID Book(s). 
• CIDB Certificate, Grade 1CE 

 
 

All technical enquiries can be directed to the Director Technical Services, Mr T E Ralulimi or Mr L N 
Ragimana of Makhado Municipality at telephone number (015) 519 3025, while procurement enquiries 
should be directed to Mr N A Mathivha at (015) 519 3044. 
 
Civic Centre 
83 Krogh Street 
LOUIS TRICHARDT 
 
Notice No. 33/2011      MR. A S TSHIKALANGE 
File No. 8/3/2/1021      MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
21 & 22 April 2011 



P a g e  | 3 
 

MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY 
     

TENDER NO. 14 OF 2011 
PALLISADE FENCING OF MAKHADO TESTING STATION 

 
Suitable local service providers are hereby invited to tender for the supply and erecting of pallisade 
fencing at Makhado Testing Station.   Bidders are requested to bid as per specification attached to the bid 
documents that will be obtainable on 26 April 2011 at the Procurement Office No. B043 upon payment 
of a non-refundable amount of R150,00.   
 
A compulsory site briefing session will be held on 03 May 2011 at 11:00 at the Council Chamber, 
Ground Floor, Civic Centre, Louis Trichardt. 
 
Completed bid documents signed by a duly authorised person, sealed in an envelope clearly marked 
“Tender No. 14 of 2011: Pallisade Fencing of Makhado Testing Station” must reach the undersigned by 
depositing it into the tender box at the foyer of the main entrance to the Civic Centre by not later than 
12:00 on Friday, 13 May 2011 when all tenders received will be opened in public in the Executive 
Committee Chamber, First Floor, Civic Centre, No. 83 Krogh Street, Louis Trichardt. 
 
The Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept any part of 
a bid.  Bids must remain valid for a period of ninety (90) days after closing date of submission thereof.  
Submitted tenders will be evaluated on 90/10 score points. 
 
Bids which are late, incomplete, unsigned or submitted in pencil or by telegraph or facsimile or 
electronically by e-mail, or not having the following documents attached for evaluation or not complying 
with the tender specifications, will not be evaluated and will be disqualified: 

• Original valid Tax Clearance Certificate 
• A certified copy of Company Registration Certificate 
• Certified copy/copies of company owner(s) ID Book(s). 
• CIDB Certificate, Grade 2CEPE 

 
 

All technical enquiries can be directed to the Director Technical Services, Mr T E Ralulimi or Mr L N 
Ragimana of Makhado Municipality at telephone number (015) 519 3025, while procurement enquiries 
should be directed to Mr N A Mathivha at (015) 519 3044. 
 
Civic Centre 
83 Krogh Street 
LOUIS TRICHARDT 
 
Notice No. 34/2011      MR. A S TSHIKALANGE 
File No. 8/3/2/1022      MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
21 & 22 April 2011 



P a g e  | 4 
 

MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY 
     

TENDER NO. 15 OF 2011 
SUPPLY OF LICENSES OF MICROSOFT OFFICE 2010 

 
Suitable potential suppliers are hereby invited to tender for the Supply of Licenses of Microsoft Office 
2010 applications.   Bidders are requested to bid as per specification attached to the bid documents that 
will be obtainable on 26 April 2011 at the Procurement Office No. B043 upon payment of a non-
refundable amount of R200,00.   
 
Completed bid documents signed by a duly authorised person, sealed in an envelope clearly marked 
“Tender No. 15 of 2011:  Supply of Licenses of Microsoft Office 2010” must reach the undersigned by 
depositing it into the tender box at the foyer of the main entrance to the Civic Centre by not later than 
12:00 on Friday, 13 May 2011 when all tenders received will be opened in public in the Executive 
Committee Chamber, First Floor, Civic Centre, No. 83 Krogh Street, Louis Trichardt. 
 
The Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept any part of 
a bid.  Bids must remain valid for a period of ninety (90) days after closing date of submission thereof.  
Submitted tenders will be evaluated on 90/10 score points. 
 
Bids which are late, incomplete, unsigned or submitted in pencil or by telegraph or facsimile or 
electronically by e-mail, or not having the following documents attached for evaluation or not complying 
with the tender specifications, will not be evaluated and will be disqualified: 

• Original valid Tax Clearance Certificate 
• A certified copy of Company Registration Certificate 
• Certified copy/copies of company owner(s) ID Book(s). 
• Certified copy of Microsoft Partner Certificate and other supporting documents 

 
All technical enquiries can be directed to the Director Corporate Support & Shared Services, Ms T S 
Ndou or Mr P S Muvhango of Makhado Municipality at telephone number (015) 519 3000, while 
procurement enquiries should be directed to Mr N A Mathivha at (015) 519 3044. 
 
Civic Centre 
83 Krogh Street 
LOUIS TRICHARDT 
 
Notice No. 35/2011      MR. A S TSHIKALANGE 
File No. 8/3/2/1023      MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
21 & 22 April 2011 


